

## Fees from 1<sup>st</sup> November 2023

Your appointment fee will depend on the appointment type and how long it takes. If you have a Medicare Card, Medicare will refund you a portion of your appointment fee (a 'Medicare rebate'), and you will only be out-of-pocket the remaining amount.

Please note: You must bring a valid Student ID or UofA Staff Card every visit to receive the discounted rate.

## Standard Fees

Services	Appointment Fee	Medicare Rebate	Out-of-Pocket Cost
Level B (Standard Consult)	\$89.87	\$41.40	\$48.47
Level C (Long Consult)	\$150.00	\$80.10	\$69.90
Level D (Extended Consult)	\$210.00	\$118.00	\$92.00

## Student (Domestic & International\*), Health Care Card, Pension, and Under 16yrs Fees

Services	Appointment Fee	Medicare Rebate	Out-of-Pocket Cost
Level B (Standard Consult)	\$51.40	\$41.40	\$10.00
Level C (Long Consult)	\$100.10	\$80.10	\$20.00
Level D (Extended Consult)	\$148.00	\$118.00	\$30.00

<sup>\*</sup>International students are required to claim through their insurance provider. The same out-of-pocket cost applies to both domestic and international students.

## **UofA Staff Fees**

Services	Appointment Fee	Medicare Rebate	Out-of-Pocket Cost
Level B (Standard Consult)	\$80.18	\$41.40	\$38.78
Level C (Long Consult)	\$136.02	\$80.10	\$55.92
Level D (Extended Consult)	\$191.60	\$118.00	\$73.60

If you would like further information about these fees, please speak with our Reception staff.